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Committee of Adjustment

APPLICATION # A-2020-0095
WARD #2

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by 11952056 CANADA INC. under Section 45 of
the Planning Act, (R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13) for relief from By-law 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 131, Plan 43M-763 municipally
known as 13 EBBY AVENUE, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicant is requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permita 1.19m (3.90 ft.) path of travel to a door to be used as a primary access to a second unit
whereas the by-law rerquires an unobstructed 1.2m (3.94 ft.) path of travel to a priimary access to a
seond unit;

2. To permit an existing driveway width of 7.1 (23.30 ft.) whereas the by-law permits a maximum driveway
width of 6.71m (22.0 ft.).

3. To permit a 0.30m (0.98 ft.) permeable landscape strip abutting a property line whereas the by-law
requires a minimum 0.60m (1.97 ft.) permeable landscape strip abutting both property lines.

OTHER PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: NO File Number:
Application for Consent: NO File Number:

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, October 20, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE
POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A
LOCATION THAT IS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. If you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT
OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of a Local Planning Appeal Tribunal hearing. Even if
you are the successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment

decision may be appealed to the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal by the applicant or another member of the
public.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT
THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED. '

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES REQUIRED DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 8th day of October, 2020.

Comments may be sent to and more informétion about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from: :

Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

City Clerk’s Office,

Brampton City Hall

2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117

Fax:  (905)874-2119

jeanie.myers@brampton.ca
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Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the
Municipal Act, 2001, City Council approved Committee Meetings to be held
electronically during the COVID-19 Emergency

Electronic Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Virtual Hearing

Brampton City Hall is temporarily closed to help stop the spread of COVID-19. In-person
- Committee of Adjustment Hearings have been cancelled since mid-March 2020. Brampton
City Council and some of its Committee are now meeting electronically during the Emergency.
The Committee of Adjustment will conduct its meeting electronically until further notice.

How to Participate in the Hearing:

e All written comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no
later than 4:30 pm, Thursday, October 15, 2020.

* Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required to
participate in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the
Secretary—Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or jeanie.myers@brampton.ca by
4:30 pm, Friday, October 16, 2020.

o Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a
meeting via telephone. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a
message with your name, phone number and the application you wish to speak to
by Friday, October 16, 2020. City staff will contact you and provide you with further
details.

o All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:

https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/Welcome.aspx or
http://video.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html .

If holding an electronic rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant
prejudice a written request may be made to have the Committee consider holding an oral
hearing on an application at some future date. The request must include your name, address,
contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must be received no later than 4:30 pm
the Friday prior to the hearing to cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or jeanie.myers@brampton.ca.
If a party does not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the Committee

“may proceed without a party’s participation and the party will not be entitled to any further
notice regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personal information as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (MFIPPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as
related to this planning application is collected under the authority of the Planning Act, and will
be used by members of the Committee and City of Brampton staff in their review of this matter.
Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public record and will be made
available to the public, including posting on the City’s website, www.brampton.ca. By providing
your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone
numbers, email addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-
Treasurer on the on-line posting only. Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure
of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer at 905-874-2117.
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The Personal Information collected on this form Is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application.
Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adjustment files is considered
public information and Is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City's website. Questions about the collection of personal information
should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

4,

It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

Name of Owner(s) SONY JOSEPH MANKIDY & SOFY VARGHESE {198 205 &6
Address 44 LANDBROOK CRESCENT;BRAMPTON,ON.[6X0Y9 < AmASA _ \niC.

1 LAAADII CAES LENT BAAZF Tin] Lig 47
Phone # Fax #
— 6427069008 ——crremamkidy @gmail.com

Email

Name of Agent PHILIPOSE VARKEY P.ENG.
Address 419 VAN KIRK DRIVE, BRAMPTON, ON. L7A 3V38

Phone # ¥ _ . Fax #
Email —(Mhmcdmgm‘%?;@gmaﬂ.com

Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
0.01 meter side set back relief requested
PREVIOUS OWNERS OF 13 EBBY AVENUE CONSTRUCTED A SIDE ENTRANCE WITH THE CITY OF

BRAMPTON BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER 17-133944 000 01, ISSUED AUG 30,2017 AND FINAL INSPECTION COMPLETED
BY THE CITY OF BRAMPTON ON OCT. 17,2017.

NEW OWNER WANTED TO USE ABOVE ENTRANCE FOR A SECOND DWELLING UNIT ENTRANCE, CITY BYLAW REQUIRE 1.2

METER SETBACK , AVAILABLE SET BACK AT THE PROPERTY IS LESS BY 0.01 METER (1.19 METER)

Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?

ALL ASBUILT CONSTRUCTION , EXISTING SIDE SETBACK IS LIMITED TO 1.19 METER ONLY

Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number LOT 131

Plan Number/Concession Number 43M-763
Municipal Address 13 EBBY AVENUE , BRAMPTON,ON., L6Z 359

Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 107 METER

Depth 33.5 METE
Area 358.45 SQ.M.

Access to the subject land is by:

Provincial Highway Seasonal Road 1
Municipal Road Maintained All Year Other Public Road ]
Private Right-of-Way 1] Water ]



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16. (a)

(b)

(c)

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:  List all structures (dwelling, shed. gazebo. etc.)
EXISTING TWO STORIED BRICK VENEER BUILDING AND ATTACHED WOOD DECK

EXISTING BELOW GRADE ENTRANCE(Z STEPS BELOW GRADE JCONSTRUCTED WITH THE CITY PERMIT 2017-133944 600 01
~ ISSUED ON'AUG 30,2077 AND FINAL INSPECTION DONE ON OCT 17,2017

GROUND FLOOR AREA -160.27 SQ.M.
~ GROSS FLOOR AREA -250.8 SQ.M. (INCLUDING BASEMENT FLOOR AREA-G8 SQ.M.)

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:

— NONEWPROPOSALC

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING
Front yard setback 5.56 METER
Rear yard setback 2.7 METER

Side yard setback 1.28 METER
Side yard setback 1.19 METER
PROPOSED

Front yard setback 5.56 METER
Rear yard setback 7.7 METER

Side yard setback 1.28 METER

Side yard setback 1.19 METER

Date of Acquisition of subject land: 25 AUG 2020

Existing uses of subject property: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING UNIT

Proposed uses of subject property: TWO FAMILY DWELLING UNIT
RESIDENTIAL

Existing uses of abutting properties:

-APR-1992
Date of construction of all bulldings & structures on subject land: 12-APR-199

Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: 28 YEARS

What water supply Is existing/proposed?
Municipal Other (specify)

Well

Municipal Other (specify)

Septic

What sewage dlsgal is/will be provided?

Sewers
Ditches

Swales J

What storm dmln@system Is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an appiication under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes [ No [=4
If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18.  Hes a pre-consuitation application been filed?
Yes [] No [H
19. Has the subject property ever heen the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes I No [ Unknown [¥

If answer is yes, pravide defails:

File # Dacision Relief
File # Decisicn Relief
File# Decision Relisf
L=
Signature of Applicant(s) or Autherized Agent
i 568
patepatrTie  C1TY o  PRé&vnlPia
THIS_#22 DAY OF _ SEPTEMEER ,2029

iF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.,

BRava pron BRAY PTO -

I, PHILIPOSE VARKEY P.ENG. ,  OF THEDESIONPERMT-OROUBING. _ PRINGIPAL-ENGINEER
NTHE REdipyoFr PEBL— SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER

OATH. Jeanie Cecilia Myers,
! a Commissioner, eic.,
DECLARED iBEFCJRE,l AT THE Province of Ontario,
for the Corporation of the
ﬂ'\'b&_) City of Brampton.
xpires April 8, 2021.
INT) vﬁ P P .
THIS '2'.!. DAY OF ' 3
20 2-‘-? ) Signature of Applicant or Autharized Agent
(0 g f‘\’t"\ &
/ A Fmrm‘ssioner etc, il
’/(\_/ g FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. Present Official Plan Designation;
Present Zoning By-law Classification: R2(A)2-313

This application has been reviewed with respeact to the variances required and the rasults of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

HNethe S SEPT. 22.2020
Zoning Officer Date
DATE RECEIVED X 7-2-} 2020

Revised 20200107
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS:

(DEXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
STUCCO FINISH

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFIRM TO O.B.C. §.27.1,1.(2)&9.28 THAT
EMPLOY A MININUM 10 MM AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25MM(1%) MIN. EXPANDED OR
EXTRUDED RIGD POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AIR/MOISTER BARRIER
ON 13mm(4") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON 2°X5" STUDS@400(16")0.C..
RS 3.87 (R22)INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER AND
APPR, CONT. AR BARRIER. 13mm INTERIOR GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INTERIOR STUCCO TO BE MINIMUM 200mm(8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

(2)FOUNDATION WALL

BITUMINOUS DAMP PRCOFING ON MINIMUM 6 MM PARGING ON

CONCRETE FOOTING TO BEAR ON UNDERSIDE SOIL . PROVIDE
DRAINAGE LAYER

~MIN 19MM MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION W/A DENSITY OF NOT LESS
THAN 57 KG/CUM, OR

~MIN 100 MM OF FREE DRAINING GRANULAR MATERIAL OR

—A BMEC. APPROVED DRAINAGE LAYER MATERIAL

(3)BRICK VENEER @ FND.WALL

0.5MM POLY FLASHING MINIMUM 150 MM UP BEHIND SHEATHING
PAPER WEEP HOLES @ MIN 800 MM APART

(@) GRADE

SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING FACE & PROVIDE SEMI-SOUD
BLOCK COURSE AT OR BELOW GRADE LEVEL.

GSILL PLATE

38X140 SILL PLATE FASTENED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH MIN. 12.7
MM DIA ANCHOR BOLTS EMBEDDED MIN 100 MM IN CONCRETE © 2400
MM 0/C MAX & PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER BETWEEN THE
FOUNDATION WALL & WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION.

(6)FLOOR INSULATION

CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST WMITH RSI 5.48 BATT INSULATION ,
EXTENDED VAPOR/AIR BARRIER AND SEAL TO JOIST AND SUB FLOCR

@_.uOCZDbL._OZ INSULATION

12.7 MM INTERIOR DRY WALL FINISH 38XB9 WOOD STRAPPING 8400
MM 0.C. EXISTING INSULATION WTH 0.15 MM POLY VAPOR BARRIER
FULL HEIGHT MOISTURE BARRIER TO HEIGHT OF EXTERIOR GRADE
BETWEEN FOUNDATION WALL & WOOD FRAMING.

(8)BASEMENT SLAB

75 MM _POURED CONCRETE SLAB (25 MPa CONC. STRENGTH) 100MM

@BRANACE

100 MM DIA WEEPING TILES WITH 150 MM CRUSHED STONE COVER.

d®PROOF CONSTRUCTION

20 YEAR ASPHALT SINGLES W/ EAVES PROTECTION ON MIN 9.5MM
EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHINGS ON APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES OR
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING (SEE PLANS) USE W' CUPS IF 600MM
SPACING.PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL

FASTENED 150mm c/cALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406mm. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300
OF INSULATED CEILNG AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25%
AT RIDGE (O.B.C. 8.18.1.2)

dDOVER HANG CONSTRUCTION

PRE FINISHING ALUMINUM FASCIA EAVESTROUGH & RAINWATER
LEADERS TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES. PROVIDE DRIP EDGE AT
FASCIA & VENTED SOFFIT EXTEND DOWNSPOUTS TO GRADE LEVEL

d2ROOF VENTILATION

1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED

d3EAVES PROTECTION

EAVES PROTECTION MEMBRANE TO EXTEND FROM THE EDGE OF THE
ROOF, 800 MM UP THE SLOPE BUT NOT LESS THAN300 MM BEYOND
THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL

dHCEILING CONSTRUCTION—MAIN
FLOOR

15.9MM INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH ,CONTINIOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
W/MINIMUM RS! B.81

{5 CEILING CONSTRUCTION

12.7MM(I")GYPSUM BOARD

d®FELOOR CONSTRUCTION

15.5 MM T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 38X184 FLOOR JOIST @ 400 O/C.
FLOOR JOISTS BRIDGED WITH CONTINUQUS 16MMX84MM STRAPPING OR
2 ROWS OF 38MMX38MM CROSS BRIDGING OR SOUD BLOCKING

47 INTERIOR STUD PARTITION

12.7 MM DRYWALL FINISH BOTH SIDES OF 38mmXB9mm (2°X4") WOO0D
STUDS © 400 MM O/C. 2 TOP PLATES & | BOTTOM PLATE. PROVIDE
REINFORCEMENT FOR GRAB BAR INSTALLATION IN FUTURE.

{® MECHANICAL VENTILATION

49 STAIR_INTERIOR /EXTERIOR
= 200 MM

&0 GUARDS

PROVIDE 5 IN KITCHENS AND BATH ROOMS, 37.5 L/S FOR
PRINCIPLE AUST FAN

MAXIMUM RISE
MINIMUM RISE
MINIMUM RUN
MAXIMUM RUN
MINIMUM TREAD
MAXIMUM TREAD
MAXIMUM NOSING
MINIMUM WIDTH
MINIMUM HEAD ROOM

125

INTERIOR LANDINGS

GREATER THAN 1B00 MM = 1070 MM
= 900 MM
NO MEMBER OR ATTACHMENT

BETWEEN 140 MM& 900 MM HIGH
SHALL FACIUTATE CLIMBING.

@) ATTIC ACCESS

PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS MIN. 545MM X 588 MM W/INSULATION AND
WEATHER STRIPPING

@2 PIERS

PROVIDE 200 MM DIA. SONO TUBE FOR POURED CONCRETE PIERS
MINIMUM 1200 MM BELOW GRADE.

@JINTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
30 MIN FRR TYPE C

§* TYPE "X’ DRYWALL FINISH 2°X4" WOOD STUD ©16°0.C. 3}" ROXULL
SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION .

@ INTERIOR STAIR _PROTECTION /F|
RATED CEILING

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

@Zmé WALL—ADDITION TO EXISTING

12.7 MM INTERIOR DRY WALL FINISH 3BXBS WOOD STRAPPING G400

TYPE "X' DRYWALL FINISH UNDERNEATH EACH SHARED STAIRS OR
TYPE X' DRYWALL FINISH ON FIRE RATED CEILING

PROJECT TITLE
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QYBEARING STUD PARTITION

2X4 STUDS ©400mm 0.C.,2X4 SILL PLATE ON DAMP PROOFING

HORIZ BLOCKING AT zalxmﬂ.:. IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.

@ EXTERIOR _WALL CONSTRUCTION.
ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE—NO
CLADDING

9.5mm(i")EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,2X6 STUDS @400mm 0.C., RS! 3.87

(R22)INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER AND APPR. CONT.

AR BARRIER. 13mm INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. MID HEIGHT BLOCKING
REQUIRED IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REF 0.B.C. SB-12 CHAPTER 3

FOR ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

@) BASEMENT INSULATION

FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED
FROM UNDERSIDE OF THE SUB FLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 200mm
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND NO CLOSER THAN 50mm OF THE

CAULKING. CONTINUOUS INSULAION(c) IS NOT TO BE INTERCEPTED BY
FRAMING.

@® STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN(0.B.C.
8.15:3.3)

89mm(33")DIAX3mm,SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 ADJUSTABLE STL
COL. W/MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN AT A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm
CONFIRMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2-04 AND WITH 150X150X8.5 STL.
PLATE TOP AND BOTTOM, 34"X34"X18" CONC. FOOTING ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAIN A
PRESSURE OF MINIM. 150Kpa AND AS PER SOIL REPORT.

@9 GARAGE_SLAB

4°,32 MPa CONC. SLAB WITH 5—-B% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 4"
COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED
NATIVE FILL SLOPE TO FRONT.

@OPGARAGE CEILING/INTERIOR WALLS

13mm GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILNG BETWEEN HOUSE AND
GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL JOINTS AIR TIGHT PER 0.B.C. 8.10.9.18
WALLS(R22),CEILINGS(R31).REFER TO SB-12 TABLE 3.1.1.2.A FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GAS PROOFED,DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING

@%ﬁ&%@mx 08C 8.10.13.15

PRECAST CONC. STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO
WEATHER, MAX. RISE 200mmMIN. TREAD 250mm SEE 0BC
0.8.9.2,0.8.0.329.8.10

¢2DRYER EXHAUST

CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.(USE 4°DIA SMOOTH
WALL VENT PIPE)

G)INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS
(OBC—9.19.2.1&SB—12—3.1.1.8)

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545X610mmé MIN.
mﬁh)ﬂnﬂ 0.32 SQM, WMTH WEATHER STRIPPING . R20 RIGID INSULATION

@HLINEN CLOSET,4 SHELVES MIN
14" DEEP

GHMECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN
VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS PER
0BC 8.32.5.589.52.3.10

@HSTEEL BEARING PLATE FOR
MASONRY WALL

M"X11"XF" STL. BEAMS AND 11"X11"X{" STL PLATE FOR WOOD BEAM
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTY WALL, ANCHORED WTH 2-3/4°X8"
LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHIN SOUD BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WATH NON
SHRINK_GROUT.
SOLID_WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD
WALLS:

SOUD BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBERS.SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD STUDS
TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 8.17.4.2(2)

GHBEARING WOOD
POST(BASEMENT)(OBC 9.17.4)

3-2"X8" BUILT-UP—POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO
CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT 24°X247X12" CONC. FOOTING.

@PSTEPPED FOOTINGS
QBC 9.15.5.9

@9SLAB ON GRADE

MIN 4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE ON 4"COARSE GRANULAR FILL.
REINFORCED WTH BX5-W2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEFTH OF
SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa WITH 5-B% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE,WHERE REQUIRED. REF. OBC 5B-12 TABLE
3.1.1.2A. FOR REQUIRED MIN INSULATION UNDER SLAB.

GHDIRECT VENTING GAS
FURNACE /HWT VENT

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 36" FROM A GAS REGULATOR.
MIN. 12" ABOVE FINI. GRADE FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND
INTAKE VENTS, HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN 6' FROM ALL EXHAUST
TERMINALS. REF TO GAS COOE.

@»SUBFLOOR,JOIST STRAPPING
AND BRIDGING

16mm T&G SUB-FLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTSFOR CERAMIC TILE
APPLICATION 0BC 9.30.6. 6mm PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER
RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING SEE OBC 9.30.2

FLOCR JOIST WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm TO BE BRIDGED WITH
38X38mm CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING © 2100 mm O.C.
MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR A-2
STRAPPING SHALL BE 19X64mm@2100mm O.C. UNLESS A PANEL
TYPE CEILING FINISH APPLIED (OBC 9.23.9.4)

@DCONVENTIONAL ROOF
FRAMING(2.0Kpa,sNOW LOAD

2X6" RAFTERS ©16°0.C. FOR MAX 11'-7" SPAN,2X8" RIGID BOARD
COLLAR TIES AT MID SPAN. CEIUNG JOIST TO BE 2X4°016" 0.C. FOR
MAX. 14'—7" SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 2X4"02470.C.MTH A 2X4"
CENTER POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED ©6'-0"
O.C.VERTICALLY.
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SITE SPECIFIC NOTES ,LEGENDS

AND SYMBOLS

-@m- 10°X3" SUPPLY AIR REGISTER
=1 14"X8" NEW LOW WALL RETURN AIR REGISTER

LIGHT FIXTURE
2 W. UGHT CONTROL SWITCH
$. 3W. LIGHT CONTROL SWITCH
CSPRESIDENTIAL TYPE SPRINKLER AS PER NFPA 13D

(® INTER CONNECTED SMOKE&CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR/ALARM WITH AUDIO VISUAL CAPABILITY

© CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
€5 EXHAUST FAN

EP ELECTRICAL PANEL
FURN EXISTING FURNACE

DHWT EXISTING WATER HEATER
M NEW 10"X3" SUPPLY AIR REGISTER AT CEILING

N
E NEW 10"X3" SUPPLY AIR REGISTER AT LOW WALL

5] EXISTING BRICK FINISH WALL
JS JOIST SPACE

EXISTING THERMAL INSULATION WITH CONTINUOUS
AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
w/D STACKABLE WASHER AND DRIER

LT LAUNDRY TUB

EX EXISTING DOOR/WINDOW REMAINS
== 30 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL
FRD 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOCR

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

PROJECT TITLE

13 EBBY AVENUE

DRAWING TITLE
SPECIFICATIONS AND
GENERAL NOTES-2

CHECK BOALE - MAY BE PHOTORECUCED / ENLARCED

9 1men d 0

MEd [ Scale Sheel
- no

Dale Job

No A10

DESIGNED [CHECKED

ANSIB: 1% x 17° (279mm x 432mm) - FULL SIZE



FRD

23 30 Min. Fire rated wall

4" GYPSUM BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF 2°X4" WOOD STUDS @16” O.C. ,
ENTIRE STUD CAVITY FILLED WITH SOUND INSULATION AND 3* GYPSUM
BOARD ON OTHER SIDE

@Om__u_zo CONSTRUCTION IN PROTECTED
COMMON SPACE WITH 30 MIN. FRR.

15.5 MM PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR ON FLOOR/STAIR SPACE
R X T { X ABOVE .JOIST SPACED 406MM O.C., RESILIENT METAL

CHANNEL SPACED ©610 MM O.C., 1 LAYER OF 15.9 MM
TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

INTERIOR STAIR PROTECTION

UNDERSIDE OF STAIR TO PROVIDED WITH
2"X4" WOOD STUDS TO SUPPORT 3.5 THICK
CEILING SOUND INSULATION, 2 LAYERS OF 4"

TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD BELOW.

STEEL COLUMN SEPERATION

_m.xﬁioocmécmm_.)«mmmomi_umx
L2 GypsuM BoARD

NOTES
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SCHEMATIC FIRE RATING DETAILS

(schematic represenlation only, please refer plans for

actual measurements)

DOOR SCHEDULE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

SzE(WO™ X | stams| Tee
HEGHT FEET)

F-0"xg'-8" | DOSTING

LINTEL W | sZE(WOTH X | sTA e LNTEL
D | HEIGHT FEET) i
T m(N] 307x24" NEW OPENING FROM %

Z-¢"x'-g" | NEW |SOLD WOCO CORE, 20  |nooR-NOT prever, CASEMENT WINDOW 357X3.57%0.25°
MINUTES FIRE RATED REQUIRED ) aﬁrsﬁm e _._UBEE:B__ STERL42X2X8"
2'-g"xs'-0" NEW |HOLLOW CORE DOOR—NOT u
E~EQSTING, N=NEW, N,ER.— NEW WNDOW , EXSTING REPLACED
2-0"m'-8" NEW |HOLLOW CORE DOOR—NOT
5'-0"xs'-6" NEW |HOLLOW CORE DOOR—NOT
REQUIRED

ARCHITECT

DESIGN AND PERMIT GROUP INC
415 VAN KIRK DRIVE,
BRAMPTON,ON, LTA3VE

emal hvacdesigni %63@gmail com
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Flower City

= City of Brampton
NN Building Division

brampton.ca

9 a.s. : 0&7(0‘@57 ,2, a-

Building Permit: 17-133944 000 01 Issued On: August 30, 2017

Scope of Work: HM - House Miscellaneous
Below Grade Entrance, Revision

Location: 13 Ebby Ave

Registered Property Owner: LUIS VICTORIO BARLARI

This certificate of final inspection dated October 17, 2017 confirms that the
required inspections have been performed at the stages of construction
specified in the Ontario Building Code for the scope of work as described in

this certificate

DATE: October 17, 2017 Rick Conard
Chief Building Official
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